## **OFFICIAL RULES**

## Gila River Resorts & Casinos Follow The Flamingo AUGUST 16, 2024 – SEPTEMBER 21, 2024

## ADMINISTERED BY GILA RIVER RESORTS & CASINOS – WILD HORSE PASS, LONE BUTTE, VEE QUIVA, SANTAN MOUNTAIN

**Eligibility:** Open to all eligible Gila River Casinos Players Club members. Members must be aged 21 or older. Marketing Team Members, their immediate family (father, mother, sister, brother, spouse, children, grandparents, aunt & uncle) and household members of Marketing Team Members are excluded from participation in Giveaways, Promotions, Sweepstakes, Lotteries, and Tournaments.

**Redemption:** No purchase necessary. Licensed vendor, OH Partners will be giving away flamingo koozies (no value) in the Phoenix metro area. Activations will take place on August 16, 17, 23 and 24, 2024. The activation location and activation dates will be announced on The Gila River Resorts & Casinos Instagram stories page. The flamingo koozies can be exchanged for Two (2) free drinks redeemable only at the Summer Oasis Pool Parties on Saturday, August 31, 2024 or on Saturday, September 21, 2024 (\$50 FMV). Flamingo Koozies are not Summer Oasis tickets and do not guarantee an entry. Summer Oasis Pool Party tickets must be purchased separately.

**Rules:** By participating, customers agree to be bound by these rules. Winners must claim by 8/31/2024 or 9/21/204 at Gila River Resorts & Casinos – Wild Horse Pass during the Summer Oasis Pool Parties. If a guest does not claim their giveaway prize by the dates listed above, the prize will be forfeited by the guest.

Additional Terms: By accepting prizes, winners agree that GRGE, their affiliates and agents, will have no liability and will be held harmless by winners for any liability, loss, injury or damage to property or to person, due in whole or in part, directly, or indirectly, by reason of the acceptance, possession, use or misuse of the prizes or participation in this promotion event. All winners shall be responsible for payment of any applicable taxes, licenses, registrations, or other imposed fees, on prize(s) won. Winners will be subject to all applicable taxes before release of prize, including back-up withholding if necessary. By participation in the promotion event, winners consent to the use of their names and/or likenesses for promotional purposes without additional compensation. Participants agree that the decisions of GRGE related to this promotion event and all drawings are final. Patron disputes, in which there is a refusal of paid winnings involving at least \$500.00 will be referred to the Tribal Gaming Office (TGO) in compliance with the Compact and Gaming Ordinance. In the promotion event of a procedural dispute, the decision of a Gila River Gaming Enterprise management staff shall be final. Management reserves the right to alter, amend, edit or withdraw this promotion at any time, without prior notice (subject to prior approval from the TGO). Management reserves the right to distribute gifts from existing inventory. Management reserves the right to disqualify any individual found to discredit the integrity of the promotion through abuse, fraud or other exploitation of the official rules. GRGE reserves the right, in their sole discretion, to disqualify

from this and/or future promotions any individual found to be tampering with, or attempting to defraud, the entry process or the operation of the promotion event; to be acting in violation of these rules; or to be acting in a disruptive manner or with intent to annoy, abuse, threaten or harass any other person. The sponsor and administrator of the giveaway is Gila River Gaming Enterprises, Inc., 5040 W. Wild Horse Pass Blvd, Chandler, Arizona 85226.

Void Where Prohibited: This giveaway event is void where prohibited or restricted by law.